

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 & 6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15497-
15498/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2009 in WP No.
11764/2004 & WP No. 17057/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

IMPERIAL GRANITES P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.TR.SEC.& ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2010 The matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable with the main
petition. In the meantime, we direct that no
coercive steps shall be taken to enforce the order
dated 17th June 2010 subject to the petitioner
depositing with the respondent No.2 (Kakatiya
Urban Development Authority, Warangal) the amount
claimed from the petitioner by the said authority
within two weeks from today. We, however, direct
that till the deposit in terms of this order is
made, the petitioner shall not carry mining
activities of any kind at the subject site. The
authorities concerned shall ensure that this order
is complied with in letter and spirit.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master