

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29665/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2010 in WP No.
26331/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S KODANDA RAMA WADDERA LABOUR STONE Petitioner(s)
WORKERS PARASPORA SAHYAKA SAHKARA SANGHAM Ltd.

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. TR.SEC.MUN.ADMIN.U.DEV.&ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16584 of 2010
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in both the special leave petitions.

In SLP(C)...CC 16584 of 2010, issue notice in
the application for condonation of delay also.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 15497-15498/2010.

In the meantime, we direct that no coercive steps
shall be taken by the respondents to enforce the
direction contained in order dated 24th August,2010
subject to the petitioners depositing with the authority
concerned, the amount demanded from the petitioners by
the said authority within two weeks from today. We,
however, direct that till the deposit in terms of this
order is made, the petitioners shall not carry any
mining activities of any kind at the subject site. The
authorities concerned shall ensure that this order is
complied with in letter and spirit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master