

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15556/2010

M/S G.B.R.MINERALAS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.TR.SEC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15497-15498 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 29665 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31209 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. V. Pattabhi Ram Vadrevu, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramamurthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and learned
counsel for the respondent No.2 are also present. They seek
four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as
prayed for, is granted to them.

List again on 7.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR