

\202ITEM NO. 37 COURT NO.5 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15556/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2009 in WP  
No.17056/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S G.B.R.MINERALAS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.TR.SEC.& ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15497-15498 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief) & I.A. Nos.5-6(Applns.for stay)  
SLP(C) NO. 29665 of 2010  
(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31209 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list  
of dates and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. A Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
rr.2 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

rr.1 Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv  
Mr. C. Kanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondent  
No. 1 be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit,  
if necessary, may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master