

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10402/2011

M/S G.B.R.MINERALAS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10405-10406/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10404/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10403/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 16-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kriti Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR  
  
Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P Srinivas Reddy, Adv.  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant(s),  
list on 23.08.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)