

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10402/2011

M/S G.B.R.MINERALAS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10405-10406/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10404/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10403/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 02-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Party (s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Goel, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AORMr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AORMr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Devina Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for respondent-State sought time to  
get ready in the appeals.

Hence, list these appeals on 31.07.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)